CSUN Crystalline Silicon PV Module Products
Installation Manual (Version 9.5)
Company: CSUN Solar Tech Co., Ltd
ADD. No.6, Shuige Road , Jiangning Distrist , Nanjing , P.R. China 211100
TEL. : +86-25-52095881
EMAIL: sales@chinasunergy.com
WEB: www.csunsolartech.com

▶ Forces generated during thermal expansion and contraction of the mounting system structure shall not
influence the performance and use of the module.
▶ The bearing surface of the mounting structure must be smooth without any twist or deformation, and the
connected support frames shall be at the same height.
CSUN Standard Module Type
(using 156.75 mm solar cell)
Module Dimension
Length × Width × Thickness
CSUN300-60M Series (Full cell solar module)
1640mm × 992mm × 35mm
1650mm × 992mm × 35mm
CSUN400-72M Series (Full cell solar module)
1956mm × 992mm × 40mm
1960mm × 992mm × 40mm
CSUN305-60MH Series(Half cell solar module) 1670mm × 992mm × 35mm
CSUN400-72MH Series(Half cell solar module) 1988mm × 992mm × 40mm
CSUN Standard Module Type
(using 158.75 mm solar cell)
Module Dimension
Length × Width × Thickness

Max.
Fuse
Current
(A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max.
No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX-72M ( CSUNXXX-72M) Series (XXX=325-370), mono crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN370-72M 1000 47.5 9.9 38.9 9.52 370 20 72 21
CSUN365-72M 1000 47.4 9.79 38.8 9.41 365 20 72 21
CSUN360-72M 1000 47.3 9.67 38.6 9.33 360 20 72 21
CSUN355-72M 1000 47.1 9.57 38.4 9.24 355 20 72 21
CSUN350-72M 1000 46.9 9.49 38.2 9.17 350 20 72 21
CSUN345-72M 1000 46.7 9.41 38.0 9.09 345 20 72 21
CSUN340-72M 1000 46.5 9.38 37.9 8.89 340 20 72 21
CSUN335-72M 1000 46.3 9.32 37.8 8.79 335 20 72 21
CSUN330-72M 1000 46.1 9.23 37.7 8.72 330 20 72 21
CSUN325-72M 1000 46.0 9.12 37.6 8.62 325 20 72 21
CSUNXXX- 7 2 P ( CSUNXXX- 7 2 P ) Series ( XXX= 3 2 0 - 3 4 5 ) , poly crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN345-72P 1000 46.5 9.6 38.2 9.04 345 20 72 21
CSUN340-72P 1000 46.3 9.5 38.1 8.94 340 20 72 21
CSUN335-72P 1000 46.2 9.37 38 8.84 335 20 72 21
CSUN330-72P 1000 46.1 9.28 37.8 8.75 330 20 72 21
CSUN325-72P 1000 46.0 9.19 37.6 8.66 325 20 72 21
CSUN320-72P 1000 45.9 9.1 37.3 8.57 320 20 72 21
CSUNXXX- 6 0 M ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 M) Series( XXX= 2 8 0 - 3 0 5 ) , mono crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN305-60M 1000 39.9 9.72 32.4 9.42 305 20 60 25
CSUN300-60M 1000 39.8 9.6 32.2 9.31 300 20 60 25
CSUN295-60M 1000 39.6 9.54 32 9.22 295 20 60 25
CSUN290-60M 1000 39.5 9.47 31.9 9.1 290 20 60 25
CSUN285-60M 1000 38.7 9.32 31.6 9.04 285 20 60 25
CSUN280-60M 1000 38.6 9.2 31.4 8.92 280 20 60 25
21
CSUNXXX- 6 0 P ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 P) Series( XXX= 2 6 0 - 2 8 5 ) , poly crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN285-60P 1000 38.6 9.49 31.6 9.02 285 20 60 25
CSUN280-60P 1000 38.5 9.36 31.4 8.92 280 20 60 25
CSUN275-60P 1000 38.4 9.27 31.3 8.79 275 20 60 25
CSUN270-60P 1000 38.3 9.19 31.2 8.67 270 20 60 25
CSUN265-60P 1000 38.2 9.1 31.0 8.55 265 20 60 25
CSUN260-60P 1000 38.1 9.01 30.9 8.43 260 20 60 25
Model
Max.
System
Voltage

Max.
Fuse
Current
(A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max.
No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX- 7 2 MH ( CSUNXXX- 7 2 MH) Series ( XXX= 3 2 5 - 3 7 0 ) , mono crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN370-72MH 1500 47.5 9.9 38.9 9.52 370 20 72 21
CSUN365-72MH 1500 47.4 9.79 38.8 9.41 365 20 72 21
CSUN360-72MH 1500 47.3 9.67 38.6 9.33 360 20 72 21
CSUN355-72MH 1500 47.1 9.57 38.4 9.24 355 20 72 21
CSUN350-72MH 1500 46.9 9.49 38.2 9.17 350 20 72 21
CSUN345-72MH 1500 46.7 9.41 38 9.09 345 20 72 21
CSUN340-72MH 1500 46.5 9.38 37.9 8.89 340 20 72 21
CSUN335-72MH 1500 46.3 9.32 37.8 8.79 335 20 72 21
CSUN330-72MH 1500 46.1 9.23 37.7 8.72 330 20 72 21
CSUN325-72MH 1500 46.0 9.12 37.6 8.62 325 20 72 21
CSUNXXX- 7 2 PH ( CSUNXXX- 7 2 PH ) Series ( XXX= 3 2 0 - 3 4 5 ) , poly crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN345-72PH 1500 46.5 9.6 38.2 9.04 345 20 72 21
CSUN340-72PH 1500 46.3 9.5 38.1 8.94 340 20 72 21
CSUN335-72PH 1500 46.2 9.37 38 8.84 335 20 72 21
CSUN330-72PH 1500 46.1 9.28 37.8 8.75 330 20 72 21
CSUN325-72PH 1500 46.0 9.19 37.6 8.66 325 20 72 21
CSUN320-72PH 1500 45.9 9.1 37.3 8.57 320 20 72 21
CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH ) Series( XXX= 2 8 0 - 3 0 5 ) , mono crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3% ;
CSUN305-60MH 1500 39.9 9.72 32.4 9.42 305 20 60 25
CSUN300-60MH 1500 39.8 9.6 32.2 9.31 300 20 60 25
CSUN295-60MH 1500 39.6 9.54 32.0 9.22 295 20 60 25
CSUN290-60MH 1500 39.5 9.47 31.9 9.10 290 20 60 25
CSUN285-60MH 1500 38.7 9.32 31.6 9.04 285 20 60 25
CSUN280-60MH 1500 38.6 9.2 31.4 8.92 280 20 60 25
CSUNXXX- 6 0 PH ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 PH) Series( XXX=2 6 0 - 2 8 5 ) , poly crystalline
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN285-60PH 1500 38.6 9.49 31.6 9.02 285 20 60 25
CSUN280-60PH 1500 38.5 9.36 31.4 8.92 280 20 60 25
CSUN275-60PH 1500 38.4 9.27 31.3 8.79 275 20 60 25
CSUN270-60PH 1500 38.3 9.19 31.2 8.67 270 20 60 25
CSUN265-60PH 1500 38.2 9.1 31.0 8.55 265 20 60 25
CSUN260-60PH 1500 38.1 9.01 30.9 8.43 260 20 60 25
22
Model
Max.
System

Max.
Fuse
Curren
t (A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max.
No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 MH - BB ( Series( XXX= 3 9 0 - 4 2 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline, BB: Full )
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN390-144MH 1500 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 144 25
CSUN395-144MH 1500 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 144 25
CSUN400-144MH 1500 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 144 25
CSUN405-144MH 1500 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 144 25
CSUN410-144MH 1500 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 144 25
CSUN415-144MH 1500 49.5 10.47 41.6 9.98 415 20 144 25
CSUN420-144MH 1500 49.7 10.54 41.8 10.05 420 20 144 25
CSUN385-144MH-BB 1500 48.3 10.05 40.4 9.53 385 20 144 25
CSUN390-144MH-BB 1500 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 144 25
CSUN395-144MH-BB 1500 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 144 25
CSUN400-144MH-BB 1500 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 144 25
CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 MH Series( XXX= 4 2 5 - 4 6 0 ) , 1 6 6 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN425-144MH 1500 48.3 11.22 40.4 10.52 425 20 144 25
CSUN430-144MH 1500 48.5 11.30 40.6 10.60 430 20 144 25
CSUN435-144MH 1500 48.7 11.37 40.8 10.67 435 20 144 25
CSUN440-144MH 1500 48.9 11.44 41.0 10.74 440 20 144 25
CSUN445-144MH 1500 49.1 11.52 41.2 10.81 445 20 144 25
CSUN450-144MH 1500 49.3 11.59 41.4 10.88 450 20 144 25
CSUN455-144MH 1500 49.5 11.66 41.6 10.94 455 20 144 25
CSUN460-144MH 1500 49.7 11.73 41.8 11.01 460 20 144 25
CSUN415-144MH-BB 1500 47.9 11.06 40.0 10.38 415 20 144 25
CSUN420-144MH-BB 1500 48.1 11.14 40.2 10.45 420 20 144 25
CSUN425-144MH-BB 1500 48.3 11.22 40.4 10.52 425 20 144 25
CSUN430-144MH-BB 1500 48.5 11.30 40.6 10.60 430 20 144 25
CSUN435-144MH-BB 1500 48.7 11.37 40.8 10.67 435 20 144 25
CSUN440-144MH-BB 1500 48.9 11.44 41.0 10.74 440 20 144 25
CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH Series( XXX= 3 2 5 - 3 4 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of
Rated Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN325-120MH 1500 40.56 10.23 33.87 9.60 325 20 120 25
CSUN330-120MH 1500 40.84 10.30 34.13 9.67 330 20 120 25
CSUN335-120MH 1500 41.12 10.38 34.36 9.75 335 20 120 25
CSUN340-120MH 1500 41.36 10.46 34.63 9.82 340 20 120 25
CSUN320-120MH-BB 1500 40.3 10.16 33.62 9.52 320 20 120 25
CSUN325-120MH-BB 1500 40.4 10.27 33.7 9.64 325 20 120 25
CSUN330-120MH-BB 1500 40.7 10.34 34.0 9.71 330 20 120 25
CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH Series( XXX= 3 5 5 - 3 8 0 ) , 1 6 6 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of
Rated Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN355-120MH 1500 40.3 11.27 33.7 10.54 355 20 120 25
CSUN360-120MH 1500 40.5 11.35 33.9 10.62 360 20 120 25
CSUN365-120MH 1500 40.7 11.45 34.1 10.71 365 20 120 25
CSUN370-120MH 1500 40.9 11.54 34.3 10.79 370 20 120 25
CSUN375-120MH 1500 41.1 11.62 34.5 10.87 375 20 120 25
CSUN380-120MH 1500 41.3 11.70 34.7 10.95 380 20 120 25
CSUN355-120MH-BB 1500 40.3 11.27 33.7 10.54 355 20 120 25
CSUN360-120MH-BB 1500 40.5 11.35 33.9 10.62 360 20 120 25
CSUN365-120MH-BB 1500 40.7 11.45 34.1 10.71 365 20 120 25
CSUNXXX- 7 2 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 7 2 MH Series( XXX= 3 9 0 - 4 1 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN390-72MH 1500 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 72 25
CSUN395-72MH 1500 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 72 25
CSUN400-72MH 1500 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 72 25
CSUN405-72MH 1500 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 72 25
CSUN410-72MH 1500 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 72 25
CSUN390-72MH-BB 1500 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 72 25
CSUN395-72MH-BB 1500 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 72 25
black/
23
CSUN400-72MH-BB 1500 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 72 25
CSUN405-72MH-BB 1500 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 72 25
CSUN410-72MH-BB 1500 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 72 25
CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH Series( XXX= 3 2 5 - 3 3 5 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN325-60MH 1500 41.04 10.21 33.44 9.72 325 20 60 25
CSUN330-60MH 1500 41.30 10.32 33.75 9.78 330 20 60 25
CSUN335-60MH 1500 41.56 10.36 34.0 9.87 335 20 60 25
CSUN325-60MH-BB 1500 41.04 10.21 33.44 9.72 325 20 60 25
CSUN330-60MH-BB 1500 41.30 10.32 33.75 9.78 330 20 60 25
Model
Max.
System
Voltage

Max.
Fuse
Current
(A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max.
No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 M/ - BB ( Series( XXX= 3 9 0 - 4 2 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline, BB: Full black )
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN390-144M 1000 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 144 20
CSUN395-144M 1000 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 144 20
CSUN400-144M 1000 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 144 20
CSUN405-144M 1000 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 144 20
CSUN410-144M 1000 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 144 20
CSUN415-144M 1000 49.5 10.47 41.6 9.98 415 20 144 20
CSUN420-144M 1000 49.7 10.54 41.8 10.05 420 20 144 20
CSUN385-144M-BB 1000 48.3 10.05 40.4 9.53 385 20 144 20
CSUN390-144M-BB 1000 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 144 20
CSUN395-144M-BB 1000 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 144 20
CSUN400-144M-BB 1000 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 144 20
CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 M/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 M Series( XXX= 4 2 5 - 4 6 0 ) , 1 6 6 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN425-144M 1000 48.3 11.22 40.4 10.52 425 20 144 20
CSUN430-144M 1000 48.5 11.30 40.6 10.60 430 20 144 20
CSUN435-144M 1000 48.7 11.37 40.8 10.67 435 20 144 20
CSUN440-144M 1000 48.9 11.44 41.0 10.74 440 20 144 20
CSUN445-144M 1000 49.1 11.52 41.2 10.81 445 20 144 20
CSUN450-144M 1000 49.3 11.59 41.4 10.88 450 20 144 20
CSUN455-144M 1000 49.5 11.66 41.6 10.94 455 20 144 20
CSUN460-144M 1000 49.7 11.73 41.8 11.01 460 20 144 20
CSUN415-144M-BB 1000 47.9 11.06 40.0 10.38 415 20 144 20
CSUN420-144M-BB 1000 48.1 11.14 40.2 10.45 420 20 144 20
CSUN425-144M-BB 1000 48.3 11.22 40.4 10.52 425 20 144 20
CSUN430-144M-BB 1000 48.5 11.30 40.6 10.60 430 20 144 20
CSUN435-144M-BB 1000 48.7 11.37 40.8 10.67 435 20 144 20
CSUN440-144M-BB 1000 48.9 11.44 41.0 10.74 440 20 144 20
CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH Series( XXX= 3 2 5 - 3 4 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN325-120MH 1000 40.56 10.23 33.87 9.60 325 20 120 20

Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of
Rated Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN355-120MH 1000 40.3 11.27 33.7 10.54 355 20 120 20
CSUN360-120MH 1000 40.5 11.35 33.9 10.62 360 20 120 20
CSUN365-120MH 1000 40.7 11.45 34.1 10.71 365 20 120 20
CSUN370-120MH 1000 40.9 11.54 34.3 10.79 370 20 120 20
CSUN375-120MH 1000 41.1 11.62 34.5 10.87 375 20 120 20
CSUN380-120MH 1000 41.3 11.70 34.7 10.95 380 20 120 20
CSUN355-120MH-BB 1000 40.3 11.27 33.7 10.54 355 20 120 20
CSUN360-120MH-BB 1000 40.5 11.35 33.9 10.62 360 20 120 20
CSUN365-120MH-BB 1000 40.7 11.45 34.1 10.71 365 20 120 20
24
CSUNXXX- 7 2 M/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 7 2 M Series( XXX= 3 9 0 - 4 1 0 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN390-72M 1000 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 72 20
CSUN395-72M 1000 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 72 20
CSUN400-72M 1000 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 72 20
CSUN405-72M 1000 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 72 20
CSUN410-72M 1000 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 72 20
CSUN390-72M-BB 1000 48.5 10.12 40.6 9.61 390 20 72 20
CSUN395-72M-BB 1000 48.7 10.19 40.8 9.68 395 20 72 20
CSUN400-72M-BB 1000 48.9 10.26 41.0 9.76 400 20 72 20
CSUN405-72M-BB 1000 49.1 10.33 41.2 9.83 405 20 72 20
CSUN410-72M-BB 1000 49.3 10.40 41.4 9.91 410 20 72 20
CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH/ - BB ( CSUNXXX- 6 0 MH Series( XXX= 3 2 5 - 3 3 5 ) , 1 5 8 mono crystalline BB: Full black)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated
Open Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN325-60MH 1000 41.04 10.21 33.44 9.72 325 20 60 25

(Watts)
Max.
Fuse
Current
(A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max. No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX- 1 5 6 MH/ ( Series( XXX= 5 8 0 - 6 0 0 ) , 1 8 2 crystalline)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3% ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated Open
Circuit Voltage: ±3% ;
CSUN580-156MH 1500 53.44 13.79 45.00 12.89 580 25 156 20
CSUN585-156MH 1500 53.61 13.85 45.18 12.95 585 25 156 20
CSUN590-156MH 1500 53.79 13.91 45.36 13.01 590 25 156 20
CSUN595-156MH 1500 53.97 13.97 45.54 13.07 595 25 156 20
CSUN600-156MH 1500 54.14 14.03 45.72 13.13 600 25 156 20
CSUNXXX- 1 4 4 MH/ ( Series( XXX= 5 3 5 - 5 5 0 ) , 1 8 2 mono crystalline)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3% ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated Open
Circuit Voltage: ±3% ;
CSUN535-144MH 1500 49.35 13.78 41.50 12.90 535 25 144 20
CSUN540-144MH 1500 49.50 13.85 41.65 12.97 540 25 144 20
CSUN545-144MH 1500 49.65 13.92 41.80 13.04 545 25 144 20
CSUN550-144MH 1500 49.80 13.98 41.95 13.12 550 25 144 20
CSUNXXX- 1 3 2 MH/ ( Series( XXX= 4 9 0 - 5 0 5 ) , 1 8 2 mono crystalline)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3% ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated Open
Circuit Voltage: ±3% ;
CSUN490-132MH 1500 45.25 13.74 38.08 12.87 490 25 132 20
CSUN495-132MH 1500 45.40 13.82 38.23 12.95 495 25 132 20
CSUN500-132MH 1500 45.55 13.90 38.38 13.03 500 25 132 20
CSUN505-132MH 1500 45.70 13.97 38.53 13.11 505 25 132 20
CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 MH/ ( Series( XXX= 4 4 5 - 4 6 0 ) , 1 8 2 mono crystalline)
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3% ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated Open
Circuit Voltage: ±3% ;
CSUN445-120MH 1500 41.10 13.75 34.60 12.87 445 25 120 20
CSUN450-120MH 1500 41.25 13.82 34.75 12.95 450 25 120 20
CSUN455-120MH 1500 41.40 13.89 34.90 13.04 455 25 120 20
CSUN460-120MH 1500 41.55 13.96 35.05 13.13 460 25 120 20
Model
Max.
System
Voltage

Max.
Fuse
Current
(A)
Total
Number
Of
cells
Max. No.
Series
module
CSUNXXX- 1 3 2 M ( Series( XXX= 6 4 5 - 6 7 0 ) , 2 1 0 crystalline ) CSUNXXX- 1 2 0 M ( Series( XXX= 5 8 5 - 6 1 0 ) , 2 1 0 mono
crystalline )
Tolerance of Rated Maximum Power: ± 3 % ; Tolerance of Rated Short Circuit Current: ± 3 . 5 % ; Tolerance of Rated Open
Circuit Voltage: ± 3 % ;
CSUN645-132MH 1500 45.08 18.38 37.24 17.32 645 30 132 20
CSUN650-132MH 1500 45.27 18.43 37.42 17.37 650 30 132 20
CSUN655-132MH 1500 45.46 18.46 37.61 17.42 655 30 132 20
/
mono
mono
25
CSUN660-132MH 1500 45.65 18.50 37.80 17.46 660 30 132 20
CSUN665-132MH 1500 45.84 18.55 37.98 17.51 665 30 132 20
CSUN670-132MH 1500 46.00 18.65 38.40 17.45 670 30 132 20
CSUN585-120MH 1500 40.96 18.37 33.82 17.30 585 30 120 20
CSUN590-120MH 1500 41.14 18.42 34.00 17.36 590 30 120 20
CSUN595-120MH 1500 41.32 18.46 34.18 17.41 595 30 120 20
CSUN600-120MH 1500 41.50 18.50 34.36 17.46 600 30 120 20
CSUN605-120MH 1500 41.68 18.56 34.54 17.52 605 30 120 20
CSUN610-120MH 1500 41.85 18.66 34.76 17.55 610 30 120 20